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DESCRIPTIVE REPORD
TOPOGHAPHIC SHEET NO 7,
REVISION SURVEY OF NAPA RIVAR
UKDER INSTRUCEIONS OF JUNE 1921,

This sheet extends from the lower end of kdgerly Island northward
£0 Hapa . The work was started and completed in May 1922. It was done by
one officer and- three or four men working frOm the ship and getting about
in either the motor sailer or a small dory.
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" ) The usual plane table methods'were wsed. No traverses wers run
since there were plenty of signals detemmined by triangulation, insuring
p a three point fix and check on all parts of the sheet.

o extraordinary changes were found. The most noticeable were
the levees that have been built since the last survey and the amount of
reclaimed land resulting from them. Practically all of this reclaimed
land is under cultivation or being used for grazing purposes. ihe lev-
ees ars good, substantial ones and more of them are being built at the
presont time. As noted on the sheat, a number of small lakes and sloughs
have coased to exist dus to the levess..

The highway leading south from Napa past the Insane Asylum
¢an be shovm as a {irst class ropad thru its entire length. Its present
construction is con¥rete. The road from Napa to Bonoma also can be
shown in good condition. '

Qutside of a slight change around Suscol the locations of the
various lines of the Southern Pacifie R.R. are the same as shown on the
chart., The location ot the San Francisco, lapa and balistoga is not
shown on the old chart. It oan be taken from the U.Q.Geolo yical Survey
Haps (Mare Island and Napa §uadrangles). '

Aocompaning this report is a blue print showing the street
layout of Bapa. This was obtained from theo (ity Enginesr of Fapa. Also
gsee the chart 5533 wpon which isfmarked the topographic features to

L be omitted and those which still exist as shown.

“ Plane table positions are given on a separate sheet.
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‘ Robert W. Byrns;
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Object & Description ILatitude D.l.

Water Tank

Shack

Black Hank

Flag

Ratto's Landing
n 1]

Windmill

Shed

Transmission Pols
0il Sign

Square Lower
Towsr "Dubl

Red Tank

Windmill

Yater Wank

Mast

Vantilator on bam
Windmill
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1569

369

51
1038
1092
1ie2

667

Longitude

122 1le

122 17

122 18

122 19

D.Pp.

1270
1379
1160
1185
573
541
11
350

350
1384
908
575
213

1220
507
597
829

1232
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E.Gable of shed
n 1] "
Center

Conter of shed on
strall dock

Top

Center

Top

Top

Tank at Sawysrs
Tannery Co.
Center

On Cuttings Wharf

Center
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